

## Accident & Health Travel Guard ®

## Visa Letter

**Insuring Company:** 

National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, Pa. 1271 Avenue of the Americas, New York NY 10020

Policy Number: GLB 0009157885

Effective & Expiration Dates: July 1, 2023 – July 1, 2024

**Insured Person:** 

**Policyholder/Employer:** The Board of Regents of the University of Nebraska, et al.

Policyholder/Employer Address: 3835 Holdrege, Lincoln NE 68503-1435

**Insured Person's Passport Number:** 

Destination(s): Dates of Travel:

This letter confirms that National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, Pa., an AIG Company, has issued the above-referenced Policy providing coverage to covered individuals traveling outside their home country or country of permanent assignment on a trip authorized by the Policyholder/Employer. The insurance benefits and provisions of the Policy principally affecting the Insured Persons are described below.

## SCHEDULE OF BENEFITS

Maximum for Medical Expense:	\$ 500,000
Maximum for Emergency Evacuation:	\$ 1,000,000
Maximum for Repatriation of Remains:	\$ 1,000,000

Benefits are payable up to the maximum amounts shown above if the Insured Person suffers a covered medical emergency during the course of a covered trip. Coverage is provided for the treatment of a covered illness related to COVID-19 subject to the same policy terms and conditions as any other covered illness. All charges incurred must be medically necessary and authorized in advance by the Insuring Company or its agent, Travel Guard Group, Inc. (Travel Guard®). Questions regarding Medical payments should be directed to Travel Guard® at toll-free 1-877-244-6871 or from Overseas Collect: +1-715-346-0859. For any other questions, please visit the 24/7 AIG Assist website at <a href="https://www.aig.com/us/travelguardassistance">www.aig.com/us/travelguardassistance</a>.

Any travel assistance services such as medical or security evacuation or repatriation must be authorized by the assistance services provider, Travel Guard®.

Provider Note: This document provides a brief description of the important features of the insurance program. It is not a contract of insurance. The terms and conditions of coverage are set forth in the Policy/ies. All claims under the Policy(/ies) will be adjudicated according to the events and circumstances of that particular claim pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Policy/ies and in compliance with applicable law including law governing economic sanctions. Possession of this document does not guarantee payment.

National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, Pa. is a member company of American International Group, Inc. (AIG), a leading global insurance organization. AIG member companies provide a wide range of products and services to customers in more than 80 countries and jurisdictions.



## Accident & Health Travel Guard ®

Visa Letter

Signed for National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, Pa. in New York, NY.

**Kelly Engebretson** 

Kelly Engebretson

Field Services Unit | General Insurance | Accident & Health 3300 Business Park Drive, 3rd Floor, Stevens Point, WI 54482 www.aig.com

